njayalodge

Ikhata B

Breakfast
Full English Breakfast

2 eggs done anyway, 2 pieces of Toast, Fried Tomatoes, Onion, Baked beans and Sausage Tea or Coffee
22,000

Full English -veggie

2 eggs done anyway, 2 pieces of Toast, Fried Tomatoes, Onion, Baked beans AND Veggies
sausage, Tea or coffee 22,000

Continental
2 pieces of toast with jam, honey or peanut butter, Tea or Coffee, 10,000

Muesli with yoghurt and Banana, 13,000

Egg & Omelettes
Egg on toast, scrambled, poached, boiled or fried 14,000

Tomatoes and onion omelette 14,000
Tomatoes and onion omelette with cheese or sausage, 18,000

[talian Omleette, Tomatoes, Onion, Cheese with Green Pepper 18,000

On Toast
French toast 12,000

Cinnamon and sugar 15,500

Porridge & pancakes
Jungle oats porridge with honey and Banana 14,000
Maize porridge with Honey and Banana 14,000

Pancakes with Lemon and Sugar or Banana 15,000



njayalodge

Lunch & Dinner

Homemade burgers

Served with Chips or Rice and Salad Garnish

Beef burger in bun 20,000
Veggies Burger (made with nuts and beans) 18,000
Extra fried Egg 5,000
Extra fried Onion 4,000
Extra Cheese 9,000
With everything Extras 20,000
From the grill
Served with rice, chips or Nsima and Salad (Veggies) Garnish
Grilled whole Butterfish 25,000
Grilled quarter chicken 25,000
T-Bone steak /fillet steak/Chips /Nsima /Rice 28,000
Kebabs
Served with rice, chips or Nsima and Salad (Veggies) Garnish

. 18,000
Chicken Kebab
Veggie Kebab 18,000 16.000
Stir fry
Stir fry beef/Chicken and Vegetables and Rice 20,000
Wraps
Veggie wrap 18,000
Chicken wrap 22,000

Beef wrap 22,000



njayalodge

\khata Bay | Malawi

Pasta

Spaghetti Bolognese
Pasta Napolitana
Spaghetti Bolognese

Pasta Siciliana

Curry

Chicken curry with rice and salad
Beef curry with rice and salad
Veggie curry with rice and salad
Biryani

Chicken or beef

Vegetable

Salad

Garden salad
Avocado vinagette

Chicken salad

Others

Chicken Kiev with Rice/Chips/Nsima and pumpkin
Leaves with ground nuts

Mixed bean casserole with Rice/Nsima and pumpkin
Leaves with Ground nuts

Chicken Liver in Tomato sauce with rice small chapatti
And pumpkin leaves with Groundnuts and egg plants

22,000
22,000
22,000

22,000

20,000
22,000

20,000

23,000

20,000

18,000
12,000

22,000

23,000

20,000

23,000



Guacamole

Plate of chips

Samosa (beef or vegetables)

Chicken wings / pieces

Sandwiches

Cheese and tomato
Chicken mayonnaise
Egg mayonnaise
Steak sandwich

Pepper steak sandwich

Steak and cheese

HOT DRINKS

Coffee (Fresh Ground Malawian)

Coffee Pot ( 4 large cups)
Cup of Coffee

Pot Tea (4 large cups)
Cup of Tea

njavalo

t E

Snacks

Cheese on toast

(|L”(‘

15,500
15,000
10,000

15,000
15,000

14,000
16,000
14,000
18,000
15,000
20,000

18,000
7,000

15,000
6,000



njaya

Nkt

I( )(]g'(‘

Bay | Malawi

Specials

Slow cooker recipes

Whole Roast chicken, cooked for 5 hours served with mashed/roast potatoes/Chips/Rice or Nsima,
vegetables

Serves 4 - 60,000

Slow cooked Beef stew, cooked for 8 hours, served with mashed/roast potatoes/Chips/Rice or Nsima,
vegetables

Serves 2 35,000
Serves 4 50,000
Serves 6 65,000

Slow cooked beef short ribs served with mashed/roast potatoes/Chips/Rice or Nsima, vegetables

Serves 2 35,000
Serves 4 50,000
Serves 6 65,000
Chickpea and lentil stew 18,000

Deserts and cakes

Banana fritters 12,000

Pancake 12,000

Fruit crumble and custard 16,000



