

## Breakfast

## Full English Breakfast

2 eggs done anyway, 2 pieces of Toast, Fried Tomatoes, Onion, Baked beans and Sausage Tea or Coffee **22,000** 

#### Full English -veggie

2 eggs done anyway, 2 pieces of Toast, Fried Tomatoes, Onion, Baked beans AND Veggies sausage, Tea or coffee **22,000** 

## Continental

2 pieces of toast with jam, honey or peanut butter, Tea or Coffee, 10,000

Muesli with yoghurt and Banana, 13,000

#### Egg & Omelettes

Egg on toast, scrambled, poached, boiled or fried **14,000** 

Tomatoes and onion omelette 14,000

Tomatoes and onion omelette with cheese or sausage, 18,000

Italian Omleette, Tomatoes, Onion, Cheese with Green Pepper 18,000

#### On Toast

French toast 12,000

Cinnamon and sugar 15,500

#### Porridge & pancakes

Jungle oats porridge with honey and Banana 14,000

Maize porridge with Honey and Banana 14,000

Pancakes with Lemon and Sugar or Banana 15,000





# Lunch & Dinner

#### Homemade burgers

Served with Chips or Rice and Salad Garnish

20,000
8,000
5,000
,000
,000
20,000

# From the grill

Served with rice, chips or Nsima and Salad (Veggies) Garnish	
Grilled whole Butterfish	25,000
Grilled quarter chicken	25,000
T-Bone steak /fillet steak/Chips /Nsima /Rice	28,000
<b>Kebabs</b> Served with rice, chips or Nsima and Salad (Veggies) Garnish Chicken Kebab Veggie Kebab 18,000	18,000 16,000
Stir fry	
Stir fry beef/Chicken and Vegetables and Rice	20,000
Wraps	
Veggie wrap	18,000
Chicken wrap	22,000
Beef wrap	22,000



## Pasta

Spaghetti Bolognese	22,000
Pasta Napolitana	22,000
Spaghetti Bolognese	22,000
Pasta Siciliana	22,000
Curry	
Chicken curry with rice and salad	20,000
Beef curry with rice and salad	22,000
Veggie curry with rice and salad	20,000
Biryani	
Chicken or beef	23,000
Vegetable	20,000
Salad	
Garden salad	18,000
Avocado vinagette	12,000
Chicken salad	22,000
Others	
Chicken Kiev with Rice/Chips/Nsima and pumpkin Leaves with ground nuts	23,000
Mixed bean casserole with Rice/Nsima and pumpkin Leaves with Ground nuts	20,000
Chicken Liver in Tomato sauce with rice small chapatti And pumpkin leaves with Groundnuts and egg plants	23,000





# Snacks

	Cheese on toast	15,500
Guacamole		15,000
Plate of chips		10,000
Samosa (beef or vegetables)		15,000
Chicken wings / pieces		15,000
Sandwiches		
Cheese and tomato		14,000
Chicken mayonnaise		16,000

5	•
Egg mayonnaise	14,000
Steak sandwich	18,000
Pepper steak sandwich	15,000
Steak and cheese	20,000

#### HOT DRINKS

Coffee (Fresh Ground Malawian)	
Coffee Pot ( 4 large cups)	18,000
Cup of Coffee	7,000
Pot Tea (4 large cups)	15,000
Cup of Tea	6,000





## Specials

## Slow cooker recipes

Whole Roast chicken, cooked for 5 hours served with mashed/roast potatoes/Chips/Rice or Nsima, vegetables

Serves 4 - 60,000

Slow cooked Beef stew, cooked for 8 hours, served with mashed/roast potatoes/Chips/Rice or Nsima, vegetables

 Serves 2
 35,000

 Serves 4
 50,000

 Serves 6
 65,000

Slow cooked beef short ribs served with mashed/roast potatoes/Chips/Rice or Nsima, vegetables

Serves 2	35,000
Serves 4	50,000
Serves 6	65,000

Chickpea and lentil stew

18,000

#### **Deserts and cakes**

Banana fritters	12,000
Pancake	12,000
Fruit crumble and custard	16,000